

**T.S. – 16/2023(CC)**

**Present: Neyaz Alam  
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,  
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000101-2023  
J.O Code.WB01398**

**10  
22.09.2023**

Plaintiff files an application supported by affidavit praying for extension of ad-interim order.

Copy not served, enclosed herewith.

Defendant nos.1 & 2 file hazira.

The suit is taken up for further hearing of applications under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 of CPC, under Order XXXIX Rule 4 of CPC as well as revocation application under Section 12A of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015.

Heard in part due to paucity of time.

Fix **27.09.2023** for further hearing of applications under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 of CPC, under Order XXXIX Rule 4 of CPC as well as revocation application under Section 12A of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015.

Parties are directed to come at 2 p.m.

Let the ad-interim order be extended till the next date as prayed for.

All the defendants are to file written statement within statutory period in accordance with law.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam  
Judge  
Commercial Court,  
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**