

T.S. – 16/2023(CC)

**Present: Neyaz Alam
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000101-2023
J.O Code.WB01398**

**13
07.10.2023**

The case record is put up today as defendant no.1 files a put up application and written statement along with show-cause application.

Copy not served, enclosed herewith.

Let the written statement be kept with the record.

To date.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**