

T.S. – 16/2023(CC)

**Present: Joy Sankar Roy
Judge-in-Charge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000101-2023
J.O Code.WB00858**

**16
12.12.2023**

Parties file hazira.

Defendant no.2 files hazira, written statement containing three volumes supported by statement of truth without court fees, affidavit under Order XI Rule 1(4) of CPC as amended by the Commercial Courts Act, 2015 without court fees along with list of documents as per Order XI Rule 1(1)(3) of CPC as amended by the Commercial Courts Act, 2015

Copy not served, enclosed herewith.

Learned P.O. is on leave today.

Fix **15.01.2024** for acceptance of written statement filed by defendants and DCF in respect of statement of truth & affidavit on behalf of defendant no.2.

**Sd/-
Judge-in-Charge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**

Later

After passing order, defendant no.3 also files written statement containing two volumes supported by affidavit enclosing copy of documents.

Copy not served.

Let it be kept with the record.

To date.

**Sd/-
Judge-in-Charge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**