

TS (Com) – 67/2024

TS – 16/2023 (CC)

SHRISTI INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

Vs

YES BANK LIMITED AND OTHERS

Present :: Shubhankar Biswas (J.O Code.WB00918)

Judge-In-Charge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat

North 24 Parganas.

CNR: WBNP19-000101-2023

25

16.03.2026

1. Today is fixed for awaiting further order from the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta in respect of the stay in connection with CAN 03 of 2024.

2. The learned Advocates for the plaintiff and the defendant no. 1 & 3 appear and file haziras respectively.

3. The learned Advocate for defendant no. 2 appears and files an adjournment petition, enclosing a photostat copy of the petition in respect of CAN 2 of 2024 in C.O. No. 4311 of 2023, copy of the orders dated 13.09.2024 and 19.12.2023 in C.O. No. 4311 of 2023, and the order dated 04.03.2025 in connection with FMAT 523 of 2023, along with a photostat copy of the case status of CAN 03 of 2024 in C.O. No. 4311 of 2023.

4. The learned regular Presiding Officer is presently engaged in SIR process duty in compliance with the directions of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta and the learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, FTC, 3rd Court, Barasat is in-charge of the Court. Hence, the case is adjourned for the day.

6. Fix **25.06.2026** for awaiting further order from the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta in respect of the stay in connection with CAN 03 of 2024.

Sd/-

Judge-in-charge

Commercial Court,

Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas